Aftermarket

Supersessions

COMPREHENSIVE LIST 2019 / 2020

Month

September
March
March
March
March
March

November

November

November

November

November

November

October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
August
August
June
March

Year

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

0ld Part Number

25RHWO002P
E-9110
A23102G3465
M44D76617
M44D76618
225771014
E-8017AU
E-8023AU
E-8127AU
CB2108811X
A23102L4380
SC8191
E-3439
E-3304
E-3823
E-3303
KIT22521L2CD
KIT225210
31965-33
E-FU16743N
KIT225200
A3102C4293
E-230323
15X1892

Description

YOKE ASSY
SEAL GLADHAND
TIE ROD ASSY 1.66” DIA
ROTOR ADB22X
ROTOR ADB22X
CLAMP
NUT 1.25-12UNF 2A H=1.7"
WASHER FLAT
U BOLT AC6S
BEARING CENTRE
TIE ROD ASSY 1.75” DIA
STUD 1/2x2.238x13-20
BRAKE SHOE 15X4 UL
BRAKE SHOE ASSY
BRAKE SHOE
BRAKE SHOE UNLINED
KIT BRAKE PAD
EX225 PAD RETAINER KIT
MTIS
AIR REGULATOR
KIT SLIDE PIN & BUSHING
TIE ROD ASSY 1.75” DIA
STRAP
U BOLT M20x159x1.5
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New Part Number

25RY68-3KHP
R950118
R230593
M44D802082
M44D802081
R005904A
1227H554
1229A1561
2297F9236
CB3100121XSA
R230577
R005798
A3222F1072
A3222C1381
A3222)1440
A3222E1383
KIT2252L2CD2
KIT225281
H1965-33
R95516743N
KIT225280
R230597
LPHC393
2297P9246
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Aftermarket

Supersessions

Month Year 0ld Part Number Description New Part Number
October 2018 E-9107-PL COUPLING GLAD HAND BLUE PK75 R950114-PL
October 2018 E-9108-PL COUPLING GLAD HAND RED PK75 R950115-PL
August 2018 E255 KIT THRUST WASHER £255-0
August 2018 E-BC2424C 2424 BRAKE SPRING UNIT R872424C
August 2018 E-BC2430C 2430 BRAKE SPRING UNIT R872430C
August 2018 E-BC3030C 3030 BRAKE SPRING UNIT R873030C
August 2018 E-BC3636C 3636 BRAKE SPRING UNIT R873636C
July 2018 1693565 SPACER SLEEVE E966.M
July 2018 A1205K2533 SEAL ASY GREASE LX/MX500 A1205X2650
July 2018 MDP5103 KIT BRAKE PAD MDP5093
July 2018 15X1795 BOLT .75x2.25x16 SPECIAL FL BRAKE 15X1944
June 2018 60050298 KIT CALIPER KIT12010
June 2018 E-SL140380 VALVE PROTECTION RSL140380
June 2018 CP25RPLS UNI JOINT PERMALUBE CP25RPLS1
March 2018 A13235W2779 IAD ASSY RP2014X A13235V3012
March 2018 21219322 CAMSHAFT LH 350 610mm $21219322
March 2018 21219342 CAMSHAFT $21219342
March 2018 21225020 CAMSHAFT $21225020
March 2018 21225021 S21225021 S21225021
March 2018 21227078 CAMSHAFT RH 10S 610mm S$21227078
March 2018 21227079 CAMSHAFT LH 10S 610mm S21227079
March 2018 21227106 CAMSHAFT $21227106
March 2018 20RYSM40-24 YOKE MALE, SPLINE 20RYSM40-47
March 2018 63173 SHOCK ABSORBER M63173
March 2018 85703 SHOCK ABSORBER M85703
March 2018 R806004 SLACK ADJUSTER AUTO R806004A
March 2018 1245R1032 CLEVIS M16X1.5 1245Q1083
March 2018 948599 SHIM 42X1568
March 2018 941291 SHIM 42X1567
March 2018 941292 SHIM 42X1569
March 2018 941293 SHIM 42X1570
February 2018 2237N14A BRACKET ABS SENSOR 2237)1440
December 2017 3100C8609 CENTRE AXLE MFS66 KW 3100C8739
December 2017 MS2080451 SCREW M8x45x1.3 GRD10.9 MS2080452
December 2017 3237H1048 RING ABS POLE 9002166
December 2017 $212221 SCREW 3/4x2.75x10 GRD8/8.2 $212222
November 2017 3100C8609 CENTRE AXLE MFS66 KW 3100C8739
November 2017 MS2080451 SCREW M8x45x1.3 GRD10.9 MS2080452
October 2017 E-6992A SLACK ADJUSTER E-6992B
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Aftermarket

Supersessions

Month Year 0ld Part Number Description New Part Number
September 2017 R806002 SLACK ADJUSTIEE,',L},I)J(TI% gtff\NREANCE SENSING R806002A
September 2017 21210215 SPRING EXT/L BRAKE RETURN 21210215PK10
September 2017 A3235V3012 IAD ASSY RD2014X A3235H3310
September 2017 A380021 GEARSET SERVICE 3.90 A380021390
September 2017 A3297C1199 SHAFT INPUT A3297T1606
September 2017 A4311T1060 HUB & DRUM ASSY 20" R 6SP A4311Z1066
September 2017 21212413 BUTTON BUSH (KING PIN BRONZE) 21212413B

August 2017 A33200U2153529 CARRIER ASSY 17X BUS A33200A2445529

August 2017 A13235V3012 IAD ASSY RP2014X A13235H3310

August 2017 2297G33A U BOLT AC6T 305mm 2297D9234

August 2017 2297M65A U BOLT AC6P 280mm 229769237

August 2017 2297VA8A U BOLT AC6S 10.70" 2297E9235

August 2017 2297WA9A U BOLT AC6S 11.9" 2297F9236

August 2017 A3280E551A SPRING ASSY LEAF A3176G1099

August 2017 A3280R564A SPRING ASSY LEAF AC6T A3176H1100

August 2017 A3280Z494A SPRING ASSY LEAF AC6S A3176F1098

August 2017 E-11526 MERITOR Q-PLUS STEER E-11960

July 2017 2210J6614 TCAM 1.25X24 SH 2210W6731
July 2017 959238 CAPSCREW INHEX, M10x2 R006054
July 2017 CKSK.1.1 REPAIR KIT CALIPERS CKSK.1.1.S
June 2017 31331326 Tie Rod 3133T7326K
June 2017 328006720 Hardware Misc Axle M103280L6720
June 2017 MS210045A1 Hardware Misc Axle MS210045A2
June 2017 R806015 Slack Adjuster R806015A
June 2017 3235V3012 Diff Case 3235H3310
June 2017 BLKQ+R Brake Lining Kit OE BLKQPLUSR
April 2017 E-11527 Meritor Camshaft Q-Plus Steer E-11961
April 2017 16N3288X Slip Yoke MXL 16N3288XMXL
April 2017 17N2749 1710 Flange Yoke Std 17NF20
April 2017 17N45591 Yoke 2.75" X 10 Spline 1710 17N46841X
April 2017 17N46401 1710 Yoke Full Round 17NYS32100
April 2017 18NYS32-12A Yoke refer A 3260L 116 18N43381X
April 2017 T2NYS3645 End Yoke 72NYS3695
April 2017 A13280R5452 Yoke 18N42551X
April 2017 A3280X6758 Yoke 1710 2"X39 SPL 17N46871X
April 2017 A3260G111 Yoke 16N46281X
April 2017 A3280F1982 End Yoke 17N44361X
April 2017 A3280T7118 Yoke And Deflector Assy 18N43571X
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Aftermarket

Supersessions

COMPREHENSIVE LIST 2016 / 2017

Month
Apri
Apri
Apri
Apri
Apri
April
April
April
April
April
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
February
February
February
February
November
November

November

Year

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016

0ld Part Number

17N32651X
17N32671X
17N46371
17N46381X
17NYS32-56A3
18N31371X
18NYS38-8A2
25RLSA481A
A23280D6764
DEFR535
A13226T11128
E-11527
16N3288X
17N2749
17N45591
17N46401
18NYS32-12A
72NYS3645
A13280R5452
A3280X6758
A3260G111
A3280F1982
A3280T7118
17N32651X
17N32671X
17N46371
17N46381X
17NYS32-56A3
18N31371X
18NYS38-8A2
25RLS481A
A23280D6764
DEFR535
MLF7115
E-11401
A13226T1112
E-11527
A63200B2082411
A3256R1188
17NYS3838A

Description

Slip Yoke - MXL
Slip Yoke - MXL
1710 Yoke T2111
1710 Yoke T2111
1710 Yoke T2111
Slip Yoke MXL
Yoke 2.38" X 46 Spline
Slip Yoke
Flange Assy Companion
Deflector Yoke RPL 20
Cage,Thru Shaft & Sleeve Assy 145
Camshaft Meritor Q-Plus Steer
Slip Yoke MXL
1710 Flange Yoke Std
Yoke 2.75" X 10 Spline 1710
1710 Yoke Full Round
Yoke Ref A 3260L 116
End Yoke
Yoke
Yoke 1710 2"X39 SPL
Yoke
End Yoke
Yoke And Deflector Assy
Slip Yoke - MXL
Slip Yoke - MXL
1710 Yoke T2111
1710 Yoke T2111
1710 Yoke T2111
Slip Yoke MXL
Yoke 2.38" X 46 Spline
Slip Yoke
Flange Assy Companion
Deflector Yoke RPL 20
Air Spring
Kit Auto Slack
Cage,Thru Shaft & Sleeve Assy 145
Meritor Camshaft Q-Plus Steer
Carrier Assy RS1228B
Tool Bushing Instalation MTA
End Yoke

New Part Number

17N32651XMXL
17N3267 1XMXL
17NYS3299
17NYS3299A
17NYS3299A3
18N31371XMXL
18N43581X
25RLS481A1S
5WCS32103A1
DEFR534
A13226T1112
E-11961
16N3288XMXL
17NF20
17N46841X
17NYS32100
18N43381X
72NYS3695
18N42551X
17N46871X
16N46281X
17N44361X
18N43571X
17N32651XMXL
17N32671XMXL
17NYS3299
17NYS3299A
17NYS3299A3
18N31371XMXL
18N43581X
25RLS481AIS
5WCS32103A1
DEFR534
FS9101
E-11401A
A13226T11128
E-11961
A63200B2082463
A3256F1228
17NA7771X
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Aftermarket

Supersessions

Month Year 0ld Part Number Description New Part Number
November 2016 E-11401A Kit Auto Slack E-11401
November 2016 1229R2592 Ring Snap 1229N5422

October 2016 MLF7115 Air Spring suits Hendrickson/Neway FS9101

October 2016 A23200W2129 Carrier Assy DT100 W/0 A23200S2411

October 2016 E804M Gearset RS1228B E805.M
September 2016 3299F7442 Bracket Brake Chamber 3299D7622
September 2016 327671144 Chamber Air Brake 3276B1146

August 2016 R407X Uni Joint 1760 Full Rnd CP176N7P3 MA407X

July 2016 18N31431XMXL Slip Yoke 18N31431X
July 2016 53123627002 Brake Drum, X30, 15.5X5" 53123816002
June 2016 A5333E135A Hub and Drum Assemblies A3333P4722
June 2016 A6333E135A Hub and Drum Assemblies A4333P4722
June 2016 A11333E135A Hub and Drum Assemblies A9333P4722
June 2016 A12333E135A Hub and Drum Assemblies A10333P4722

March 2016 MLF7177 Air Spring MLF8177

March 2016 3133N40AF STRG Arm-Shot Peened ATD 24.49mm 3133H9290F
February 2016 MLF7177 Air Spring MLF8177
February 2016 3107U1269 Collar Fin 310781397
February 2016 1228F1722 Thrust Bearing Input A122852255
February 2016 MSK5002 Pad Wear Warning Kit MCK1358
November 2015 MLF7000 Air Spring Suits Volvo, Kasshohrer, Setra MLF8000
November 2015 MLF7001 Air Spring Suits Evotrac, Mercedes, Volvo, York MLF8001
November 2015 MLF7003 Air Spring Suits Mercedes MLF8003
November 2015 MLF7004 Air Spring Suits Ansair, Dennis, Hino, MAN, York MLF8004
November 2015 MLF7007 Air Spring Suits Dennis, DAF, Scania MLF8007
November 2015 MLF7008 Air Spring Suits Leyland / DAF MLF8008
November 2015 MLF7009 Air Spring Suits Dennis MLF8009
November 2015 MLF7010 Air Spring Suits Dennis, Scania MLF8010
November 2015 MLF7011 Air Spring Suits Volvo MLF8011
November 2015 MLF7012 Air Spring Suits MAN MLF8012
November 2015 MLF7013 Air Spring Suits MAN MLF8013
November 2015 MLF7026 Air Spring Suits TMC MLF8026
November 2015 MLF7027 Air Spring Suits TMC MLF8027
November 2015 MLF7028 Air Spring Suits SAF MLF8028
November 2015 MLF7031 Air Spring Suits SAF MLF8031
November 2015 MLF7034 Air Spring Suits Scania MLF8034
November 2015 MLF7036 Air Spring Suits SAF MLF8036
November 2015 MLF7042 Air Spring Suits BPW MLF8042
November 2015 MLF7045 Air Spring Suits BPW MLF8045
November 2015 MLF7046 Air Spring Suits BPW MLF8046
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Aftermarket

Supersessions

Month Year 0ld Part Number Description New Part Number
November 2015 MLF7047 Air Spring Suits BPW MLF8047
November 2015 MLF7066 Air Spring Suits BPW MLF8066
November 2015 MLF7077 Air Spring Suits Hendrickson MLF8077
November 2015 MLF7078 Air Spring Suits Volvo MLF8078
November 2015 MLF7081 Air Spring Suits Scania MLF8081
November 2015 MLF7082 Air Spring Suits Ansair MLF8082
November 2015 MLF7084 Air Spring Suits MAN MLF8084
November 2015 MLF7085 Air Spring Suits MAN MLF8085
November 2015 MLF7086 Air Spring Suits Volvo MLF8086
November 2015 MLF7087 Air Spring Suits BPW MLF8087
November 2015 MLF7089 Air Spring Suits BPW MLF8089
November 2015 MLF7090 Air Spring Suits Mercedes MLF8090
November 2015 MLF7093 Air Spring Suits BPW MLF8093
November 2015 MLF7104 Air Spring Suits BPW MLF8104
November 2015 MLF7108 Air Spring Suits Mercedes MLF8108
November 2015 MLF7109 Air Spring Suits Mercedes MLF8109
November 2015 MLF7113 Air Spring Suits Foden MLF8113
November 2015 MLF7114 Air Spring Suits Hendrickson, Mack, Neway, W-Star, York MLF8114
November 2015 MLF7117 Air Spring Suits Volvo MLF8117
November 2015 MLF7119 Air Spring Suits Mercedes MLF8119
November 2015 MLF7120 Air Spring Suits Hendrickson, Neway MLF8120
November 2015 MLF7125 Air Spring Suits Iveco MLF8125
November 2015 MLF7135 Air Spring Suits SAF MLF8135
November 2015 MLF7141 Air Spring Suits Scania MLF8141
November 2015 MLF7142 Air Spring Suits Scania MLF8142
November 2015 MLF7143 Air Spring Suits Scania MLF8143
November 2015 MLF7144 Air Spring Suits Scania MLF8144
November 2015 MLF7146 Air Spring Suits Scania MLF8146
November 2015 MLF7148 Air Spring Suits Renault MLF8148
November 2015 MLF7151 Air Spring Suits Volvo MLF8151
November 2015 MLF7154 Air Spring Suits Volvo MLF8154
November 2015 MLF7155 Air Spring Suits Bova, Csepel, lkarus (Cummins) MLF8155
November 2015 MLF7158 Air Spring Suits MAN MLF8158
November 2015 MLF7170 Air Spring Suits Volvo MLF8170
November 2015 MLF7177 Air Spring Suits BPW MLF8177
November 2015 MLF7181 Air Spring Suits Volvo MLF8181
November 2015 MLF7209 Air Spring Suits Iveco MLF8209

October 2015 MSK5002 Pad Wear Warning Kit MCK1358

October 2015 MLF7045 Air Spring MFL8045

October 2015 MLF7114 Air Spring MFL8114
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Aftermarket

Supersessions

New Part Number

Month Year
October 2015
October 2015
October 2015
September 2015
September 2015
September 2015
August 2015
August 2015
August 2015
July 2015
July 2015
June 2015
June 2015
June 2015
June 2015
May 2015
April 2015
March 2015
March 2015
March 2015
February 2015
February 2015
February 2015
February 2015
February 2015
February 2015
February 2015
February 2015
November 2014
November 2014
November 2014
November 2014
November 2014
November 2014
October 2014
October 2014
October 2014
October 2014

0ld Part Number Description

17N32401X
3107U1269
1228F1722
A3262A27A
A3262726A
A3262B28A
R806024
R806023
09002134
R801079
2214W1271
A23102H34A
A13102H8A
A23102G7A
1069375
20RHM025B156H
A23211G6065
17TYS3854A
M85923
E-04075
E-6994A
A11228B1666
MLF7186
S18121
3235W2779
CP25RPL
E-04075H
MLF7077
21204279
21222239FS
A3297B1120
E448
A1205L2794
21212440
5110321
A11228A1535
E381
B412841

Slip Yoke MXL 1710
Collar Fin
Thrust Bearing Input
Hub Cap 6 Hole 4P5 CR1612
Hub Cap 6 Hole 5P5 CR1613
Hub Cap 6 Hole 5P5 CR1644
Slack Adjuster Auto
Slack Adjuster Auto
Ring - ABS (Exciter Ring)
Kit Clevis, Auto Slack
Adjusting Ring
Torque Rod 535mm
Torque Rod 560mm
Torque Rod 535mm
Magnet
Drive Shaft Inter Axle
Brake Spider
1710 Yoke F/R A3260G1229
Shock Absorber
Hub Cap
Auto Slack Adjuster
Bearing Inner Pinion
Air Spring
Screw 1/2X1.5x20 Grd8/8.2
Diff Case Plain
Uni Joint Permalube
Cap-Hub, Freuhauf suits Hubo
Air Spring Hendrickson
Spring Assy Leaf
Air Spring
Shaft Input RT153E
Kit Gearset 4.10 Ratio FWD RT153E, replaces E448
Seal Assy replaces 3192615 & 3192069
Anchor Pin replaces 21212440
Bolt 5/8X4x18 GRD 8/8.2
Bearing Outer Pinion
Kit Diff Gear & Washer
B412841F529
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17N-3-2401X-MXL
310781397
A122852255
A3262X1506
A326271456
A3262Y1507
R806024A
R806023A
3237Y1195
R8083108
2214Q1343
A13102R44A
A13102U47A
A13102R44A
2297W8733S
20RHM080B156H
A3211G6065
17N471811X
M85931
E-04975
E-6994B
A1228G2217
MLF8186
S18122
3235V3012
CP25RPLS
E-04975H
MLF8077
21221244
21222239
A3297B1120S
E448.M
A11205L2794
21223366
51103222
A1228T12230.M
E381.M
B412841F529



Aftermarket

Supersessions

COMPREHENSIVE LIST 2014

Month

September
September
September
September
August
August
August
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
June
May
May
May
May
May
May
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
February
February
February

Year

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

0ld Part Number

A1225043A
20RHM016B182H
A406741
20RY605
A1205V2492
R005784G
63173
21229392
21219322
21219342
21225020
21227078
21227079
21227106
R005885G
3226B1562
RZ93.06.007
RZ93.06.008
221085375
A13222KC089
S2812B
53123589002
20RHMO008B162H
23123572004
21225162
17N32651X
17N32671X
CMSK.3.7
2210U5637
2210V5638S
21229391
2234C1069
25WYS38-3A
401754
401750000
E-6993A
S122551189
21229391
A2237G1073
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Description

Bushing
Drive Shaft Inner Axle
Gearset SHT 5.29
Yoke Weld RPL
Seal Oil Hub
Clamp Rim
Shock Absorber
Hanger CS9 350 RH
Camshaft LH 350 610mm
Camshaft
Camshaft
Camshaft RH 10S 610mm
Camshaft LH 10S 610mm
Camshaft
Clamp Rim
Bearing Cage Assy
Service Caliper L/H
Service Caliper R/H
Camshaft 10S 1.50” RH
Shoe & Lining Assy Brake Rr
Screw 1/2X1.25x13 Grd8
Brake Drum 16.5X5 X30
Drive Shaft Inter Axle WH
Rotor, Disc Brake
Plate Wear Non Welded
Slip Yoke - MXL
Slip Yoke - MXL
Kit Cover Plate Seal
SCam 10S 15.7"
SCam 10S 15.7"
Frame Bracket LH Cs9 350
Gear-Diff Side, Fin
RPL25 Yoke Spline
Shock Bushing
OES Accessory

Slack Adjuster 11/2" 28Sp 5”-6”

Bushing
Frame Bracket LH CS9 350
Kit Sensor Abs Service
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New Part Number

A122501629
20RHM085B180H
A406741529
20RY607
A1205Y2833
R005784
M63173
21231009
521219322
S$21219342
521225020
S21227078
S$21227079
S21227106
R005885
3226P1628
LRG596
LRG597
R607077
A13222KC193
S2810A2
53123815002
20RHMO081B162H
23123572009
21224386
17N-3-2651X-MXL
17N-3-2671X-MXL
SJ 4105
R607089
R607090
21231008
2234H1438
25WYS38-13A
M401754
M401750000
E-6993B
122551189
21231008
R955342




